

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7279

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

15 March 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to settlement agreements.

You asked:

1. How many agreements with medical staff has your trust entered into under the following sections of the law in the past five years? Section 147(3) of the Equality Act 2010 Section 203 (3) Employment Rights Act 1996 Section 11A Employment Rights Act 1996

- 2. How many COT-3 agreements have been entered into?
- 3. Please provide the total amount paid out in total by the trust for those agreements.

Trust response:

- 1. One
- 2. Two
- 3. £10,000